SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 128 by Senator Martiny

1

AMENDMENT NO.1

On page 2, delete line 24 and insert
"mail to the last known address of the lessee verified mail to the last known address of the lessee, and electronic mail if the email address is provided by the lessee in the rental agreement."
AMENDMENT NO. 2
On page 3, delete lines 19 and 20 and insert
"required. Within ten days after receipt of the notice, or within ten days after its mailing whichever is earlier At least ten days after its mailing, or at least ten days after the date by which payment is demanded, whichever is later, an advertisement of the sale or other
AMENDMENT NO. 3
On page 3, deletes lines 23 through 27 and insert
"facility is located and the owner of a self-storage facility may publish an advertisement of the sale on a publicly accessible website that conducts personal property auctions."
AMENDMENT NO. 4
On page 4, at the end of line 24, insert
"Any tower shall be licensed pursuant to the Louisiana Towing and Storage Act, R.S. 32:1711 et seq."
AMENDMENT NO. 5
On page 5, line 25, after "space and the" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 26 and insert
"lessor shall not be liable for any claims in excess of any such stated value."